# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Emerald Creek Garnet Ltd.		06/15/2006	CORPORATION: IDAHO

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WGI Heavy Minerals, Inc.	
Street Address:	1301 W. Lakewood Drive	
Internal Address:	Suite 201	
City:	Coeur d' Alene	
State/Country:	IDAHO	
Postal Code:	83814	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: IDAHO	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2442190	WES-JET

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (206)340-2563

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2066241230

Email: grant@lasher.com

Correspondent Name: Eugene W. Wong

Address Line 1: 601 Union Street

Address Line 2: Suite 2600

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98101-4000

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	7512/WESJET
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Eugene W. Wong
Signature:	/EWW/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003331 FRAME: 0164

900051248

Date:	06/16/2006
Total Attachments: 1 source=WGIWesJetAssign#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003331 FRAME: 0165

#### ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

Whereas **Emerald Creek Garnet Ltd.**, an Idaho corporation, of 1301 W. Lakewood Dr., Suite 201, Coeur d' Alene, Idaho 83814, has adopted, used and is using a mark which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No. 2,442,190, dated April 10, 2001; and

Whereas **WGI Heavy Minerals, Inc.,** an Idaho corporation, of 1301 W. Lakewood Dr., Suite 201, Coeur d' Alene, Idaho 83814, is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration thereof;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, **Emerald Creek Garnet Ltd.** does hereby assign unto **WGI Heavy Minerals**, **Inc.** all right, title and interest in and to said mark, together with the good will of the business in which the trademark is used (or that part of the good will of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the mark), and the above identified registration thereof.

Dated: Hay 5, 2006

EMERALD CREEK GARNET LTD.

By: Edward Work DN

Its: Director

STATE OF IDAHO

COUNTY OF Koolensi )ss.

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Edwardw-kol is the person who appeared before me, and that person acknowledged signing this instrument, on oath stated their authority to execute the instrument and acknowledged it as the authorized agent of the party on behalf of whom instrument was executed to be the free and voluntary act of such party for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

SUBSCRIBED and SWORN to before me this 15th day of May, 2006.

(printed name): KEVIN KOK

NOTARY PUBLIC in and for the State of Idaho, residing at Coeur d'AUFNE

My Commission expires: **Z-4-2011** 

{R:\Clients\07512\S384366.DOC}

RECORDED: 06/16/2006

1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003331 FRAME: 0166